
PLAN OF CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT

IMPLEMENTATION COMMITTEE

NAME & ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES AFFILIATION INFORMATION

Joan Veley - Chairwoman

1424 Orchard Road 

Berlin, CT  06037 

2033 Republican

Edward C. Egazarian

1183 Worthington Ridge 

Berlin, CT 06037 

2033 Democrat

Guy Hoffman

1518 Orchard Road 

Berlin, CT  06037 

2033 Republican

Lucas Van Zandt 

52 Skyview Dr 

Berlin, CT 06037 

2033 Republican

Bruce Laroche - Secretary

5 Worthington Lane 

Berlin, CT  06037 

2033 Democrat

Peter Nieman

1230 Worthington Ridge 

Berlin, CT  06037 

2033 Democrat

Leonard C. Tubbs

48 Patterson Way 

Berlin, CT  06037 

2033 Unaffiliated

John Fotis Diakun 

76 Hemlock Ridge 

Berlin, CT 06037 

2033 Republican

Sandra Coppola - Vice Chair

66 Heritage Drive 

Berlin, CT 06037 

2033 Republican

Date:

1/17/2024

During the October 24, 2023 

meeting, the Town Council 

approved creation of the 

Implementation Committee, and 

appointed members to serve. 

Responsible for monitoring and 

reporting progress of the Plan of 

Conservation and Development 

and Affording Housing Plan to the 

Town Council.

One representative from nine 

boards or commissions has been 

nominated to serve.

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-9717

EMAIL: jveley@berlinct.gov

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-0635

EMAIL: edegazarian@gmail.com

TELEPHONE: (860) 829-6545

EMAIL: ghoffman02@comcast.net

TELEPHONE: (860) 983-0177
STAFF LIAISON:

EMAIL: lucas2424@comcast.net 

Maureen Giusti, Town Planner 

mgiusti@berlinct.gov

(860) 828-7060 

TELEPHONE: (860) 604-5882

EMAIL: uncmoos@comcast.net

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-5576

EMAIL: peternieman@comcast.net

Contact information updated. 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-0296
RECORDING SECRETARY:

EMAIL: ltubbs@berlinct.gov

Lecia Paonessa

lpaonessa@berlinct.gov

860-828-7022

TELEPHONE: 860-878-8586

EMAIL: diakun.john@yahoo.com

TELEPHONE: (203) 605-4611

EMAIL: scoppola@berlinct.gov


